GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 28th February, 2002

No. SW(S)54/98/79 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the State Level Committee to enquire into complain regarding Sexual harassment of women at work places with the following members.

1.	Smt. R.V. Suchiang Secretary Personnel & Admn. Reforms (A) Department	Chairman Person
2.	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong	Member
3.	Chairperson of the State Social Welfare Advisory Board	Member
4.	Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills	Member
5.	Ms. Ponam Yadav Advocate	Member
6.	President Impulse N.G.O.	Member
7.	Secretary North East Network	Member
8.	Deputy Director of Social Welfare	Member Secretary

The Commission will enquire into all complaint regarding sexual harassment of working women in any office of the State Government in whole of Meghalaya, or any office of the State Public Sector Undertaking and recommends suitable actions.

The committee will also make an annual report to Government above all complaints received and action taken.

Sd/-S.S. Gupta Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

- 1. Private Secretary to Chief Minister for kind information of Chief Minister
- 2. Private Secretary to Minister Social Welfare for information of Minister
- 3. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for kind information of Chief Secretary
- 4. Commissioner & Secretary, Social Welfare Department
- 5. Commissioner & Secretary, Personnel Department
- 6. Commissioner & Secretary, of all Administrative Department
- 7. All Heads Department
- 8. Managing Director all Public Undertaking
- 9. All Members
- 10. Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the Meghalaya Gazetted.

By order etc.,

Sd/(D. Syiem)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Social Welfare Department